
UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 448,962 243,608 50,908 34,150 23,401 13,192 27,334 51,962 37,706 33,674 8,669 47,063 27,856 3,604 8,785 18,485 8,347 5,796 19,119 1,112,621 361,063 380,962 742,025 1,854,646

2020 22 117 29 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 21 139 19 0 0 9 363 3,964 10,847 14,811 15,174

Change -448,940 -243,491 -50,879 -34,150 -23,401 -13,192 -27,332 -51,962 -37,704 -33,674 -8,669 -47,063 -27,853 -3,583 -8,646 -18,466 -8,347 -5,796 -19,110 -1,112,258 -357,099 -370,115 -727,214 -1,839,472

Change, % -100.0% -100.0% -99.9% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -99.4% -98.4% -99.9% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -98.9% -97.2% -98.0% -99.2%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 121,306 28,171 7,353 2,150 2,132 367 1,447 25,691 5,255 5,362 382 11,669 3,587 277 0 1,678 0 1,087 14 217,928 40,854 50,831 91,685 309,613

2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 1,283 1,484 1,484

Change -121,306 -28,171 -7,353 -2,150 -2,132 -367 -1,447 -25,691 -5,255 -5,362 -382 -11,669 -3,587 -277 0 -1,678 0 -1,087 -14 -217,928 -40,653 -49,548 -90,201 -308,129

Change, % -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -- -100.0% -- -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -99.5% -97.5% -98.4% -99.5%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 60,554 59,388 4,968 3,010 3,661 554 0 4,792 1,787 6,995 1,504 11,817 5,383 816 0 5,585 0 948 1,007 172,769 26,828 39,739 66,567 239,336

2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 1,123 1,305 1,305

Change -60,554 -59,388 -4,968 -3,010 -3,661 -554 0 -4,792 -1,787 -6,995 -1,504 -11,817 -5,383 -816 0 -5,585 0 -948 -1,007 -172,769 -26,646 -38,616 -65,262 -238,031

Change, % -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -- -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -- -100.0% -- -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -99.3% -97.2% -98.0% -99.5%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 71,344 75,986 20,508 22,008 10,418 6,818 21,440 7,742 9,202 6,287 2,131 6,207 9,050 995 0 3,492 5,379 1,830 8,929 289,766 125,680 119,321 245,001 534,767

2020 22 44 29 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 139 19 0 0 2 280 1,844 4,001 5,845 6,125

Change -71,322 -75,942 -20,479 -22,008 -10,418 -6,818 -21,438 -7,742 -9,202 -6,287 -2,131 -6,207 -9,048 -974 139 -3,473 -5,379 -1,830 -8,927 -289,486 -123,836 -115,320 -239,156 -528,642

Change, % -100.0% -99.9% -99.9% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -97.9% -- -99.5% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -99.9% -98.5% -96.6% -97.6% -98.9%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 193,898 70,780 16,231 6,452 6,670 5,453 4,447 13,737 21,056 15,030 4,650 16,234 9,160 1,516 8,785 7,730 2,966 1,931 9,169 415,895 161,372 119,399 280,771 696,666

2020 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 83 1,728 2,938 4,666 4,749

Change -193,898 -70,707 -16,231 -6,452 -6,670 -5,453 -4,447 -13,737 -21,054 -15,030 -4,650 -16,234 -9,159 -1,516 -8,785 -7,730 -2,966 -1,931 -9,162 -415,812 -159,644 -116,461 -276,105 -691,917

Change, % -100.0% -99.9% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -99.9% -100.0% -98.9% -97.5% -98.3% -99.3%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 1,860 9,283 1,848 530 520 0 0 0 406 0 2 1,136 676 0 0 0 2 0 0 16,263 6,329 38,584 44,913 61,176

2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1,141 1,150 1,150

Change -1,860 -9,283 -1,848 -530 -520 0 0 0 -406 0 -2 -1,136 -676 0 0 0 -2 0 0 -16,263 -6,320 -37,443 -43,763 -60,026

Change, % -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -- -- -- -100.0% -- -100.0% -100.0% -100.0% -- -- -- -100.0% -- -- -100.0% -99.9% -97.0% -97.4% -98.1%

(*) Canary Islands residents could be included.

Source: AENA. 
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UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 1,706,037 1,085,793 200,760 248,689 164,781 147,609 207,798 174,954 143,446 172,080 54,908 155,476 112,648 12,545 26,301 85,689 24,129 17,710 87,445 4,828,798 1,289,536 1,391,017 2,680,553 7,509,351

2020 917,735 625,998 114,837 157,542 120,583 103,096 131,803 90,695 79,822 71,247 29,237 98,887 60,546 7,200 10,976 50,030 22,388 10,545 51,537 2,754,704 748,589 846,867 1,595,456 4,350,160

Change -788,302 -459,795 -85,923 -91,147 -44,198 -44,513 -75,995 -84,259 -63,624 ####### -25,671 -56,589 -52,102 -5,345 -15,325 -35,659 -1,741 -7,165 -35,908 -2,074,094 -540,947 -544,150 -1,085,097 -3,159,191

Change, % -46.2% -42.3% -42.8% -36.7% -26.8% -30.2% -36.6% -48.2% -44.4% -58.6% -46.8% -36.4% -46.3% -42.6% -58.3% -41.6% -7.2% -40.5% -41.1% -43.0% -41.9% -39.1% -40.5% -42.1%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 458,615 126,000 36,041 15,011 11,514 5,325 10,825 82,209 18,191 27,430 4,026 41,242 14,295 764 0 8,200 2 2,841 797 863,328 146,829 177,313 324,142 1,187,470

2020 240,061 63,468 20,827 6,163 9,004 3,914 6,666 39,371 10,002 12,173 0 29,421 7,694 209 0 5,278 0 1,683 198 456,132 82,715 107,853 190,568 646,700

Change -218,554 -62,532 -15,214 -8,848 -2,510 -1,411 -4,159 -42,838 -8,189 -15,257 -4,026 -11,821 -6,601 -555 0 -2,922 -2 -1,158 -599 -407,196 -64,114 -69,460 -133,574 -540,770

Change, % -47.7% -49.6% -42.2% -58.9% -21.8% -26.5% -38.4% -52.1% -45.0% -55.6% -100.0% -28.7% -46.2% -72.6% -- -35.6% -100.0% -40.8% -75.2% -47.2% -43.7% -39.2% -41.2% -45.5%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 234,226 221,606 22,508 19,432 19,182 7,776 1,790 16,518 6,903 27,844 10,346 37,044 20,168 3,247 0 21,606 3 2,550 5,534 678,283 93,192 142,249 235,441 913,724

2020 116,936 150,957 13,741 9,624 13,187 5,860 1,267 8,324 4,083 15,829 4,333 20,275 11,432 1,632 0 12,450 0 1,259 0 391,189 58,534 84,997 143,531 534,720

Change -117,290 -70,649 -8,767 -9,808 -5,995 -1,916 -523 -8,194 -2,820 -12,015 -6,013 -16,769 -8,736 -1,615 0 -9,156 -3 -1,291 -5,534 -287,094 -34,658 -57,252 -91,910 -379,004

Change, % -50.1% -31.9% -39.0% -50.5% -31.3% -24.6% -29.2% -49.6% -40.9% -43.2% -58.1% -45.3% -43.3% -49.7% -- -42.4% -100.0% -50.6% -100.0% -42.3% -37.2% -40.2% -39.0% -41.5%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 251,441 375,581 72,182 155,070 75,665 77,102 155,965 27,883 30,811 35,702 15,124 17,974 35,425 3,626 0 17,486 17,555 5,751 39,119 1,409,462 446,280 439,371 885,651 2,295,113

2020 136,121 206,165 41,595 99,537 58,374 52,196 102,795 15,817 14,908 12,333 9,843 10,628 19,548 2,213 139 8,412 10,677 3,565 25,320 830,186 268,972 267,690 536,662 1,366,848

Change -115,320 -169,416 -30,587 -55,533 -17,291 -24,906 -53,170 -12,066 -15,903 -23,369 -5,281 -7,346 -15,877 -1,413 139 -9,074 -6,878 -2,186 -13,799 -579,276 -177,308 -171,681 -348,989 -928,265

Change, % -45.9% -45.1% -42.4% -35.8% -22.9% -32.3% -34.1% -43.3% -51.6% -65.5% -34.9% -40.9% -44.8% -39.0% -- -51.9% -39.2% -38.0% -35.3% -41.1% -39.7% -39.1% -39.4% -40.4%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 750,460 323,305 62,315 56,418 55,537 57,406 39,218 48,344 85,679 81,104 25,410 58,080 35,929 4,908 26,301 38,397 6,567 6,568 41,995 1,803,941 579,473 443,632 1,023,105 2,827,046

2020 417,382 181,360 33,790 40,578 36,201 41,126 21,075 27,183 49,938 30,912 15,061 38,563 20,368 3,146 10,837 23,890 11,711 4,038 26,019 1,033,178 324,368 270,123 594,491 1,627,669

Change -333,078 -141,945 -28,525 -15,840 -19,336 -16,280 -18,143 -21,161 -35,741 -50,192 -10,349 -19,517 -15,561 -1,762 -15,464 -14,507 5,144 -2,530 -15,976 -770,763 -255,105 -173,509 -428,614 -1,199,377

Change, % -44.4% -43.9% -45.8% -28.1% -34.8% -28.4% -46.3% -43.8% -41.7% -61.9% -40.7% -33.6% -43.3% -35.9% -58.8% -37.8% 78.3% -38.5% -38.0% -42.7% -44.0% -39.1% -41.9% -42.4%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others INTERNATIONAL Mainland Canary Islands SPAIN TOTAL

2019 11,295 39,301 7,714 2,758 2,883 0 0 0 1,862 0 2 1,136 6,831 0 0 0 2 0 0 73,784 23,762 140,732 164,494 238,278

2020 7,235 24,048 4,884 1,640 3,817 0 0 0 891 0 0 0 1,504 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,019 14,000 85,163 99,163 143,182

Change -4,060 -15,253 -2,830 -1,118 934 0 0 0 -971 0 -2 -1,136 -5,327 0 0 0 -2 0 0 -29,765 -9,762 -55,569 -65,331 -95,096

Change, % -35.9% -38.8% -36.7% -40.5% 32.4% -- -- -- -52.1% -- -100.0% -100.0% -78.0% -- -- -- -100.0% -- -- -40.3% -41.1% -39.5% -39.7% -39.9%

(*) Canary Islands residents could be included.

Source: AENA. 
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